Late Bids and Bids sent 

electronically will not be accepted and will be rejected.  

7.   All Bids must be accompanied by Bid Securities in the form of a Bank Guarantee using the format 

given with the bidding documents in the amount of Sri Lankan Rupees Five hundred ten thousand 

(LKR 510,000.00). 

8.   Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of deadline for submission of the bids.  

mailto:cmhrlog@smib.lk
https://www.smib.lk/procurement/

9. Bids will be opened immediately after the deadline for submission of bids, in the presence of bidders

[...]

ITB 20.1 Bid shall include a Bid Security issued by a commercial bank licensed by the Central 

Bank of Sri Lanka in the format prescribed in Section IV “Bidding Forms – Bid 

Guarantee” 

ITB 20.2 
The amount of the Bid Security shall be as follows;  

Sri Lankan Rupees  Five hundred ten thousand only (510,000.00) 

Bid Security shall be issued in favor of; 

General Manager 

State Mortgage and Investment Bank, 

No. 269, Galle Road, 

Colombo 03, 

Sri Lanka. 

ITB 20.2 

(f) 

Bid Security shall be valid for a period of 30 days beyond the original validity period of

[...]

should ensure that SOC personnel are 

equipped with the necessary skills to 

effectively manage, operate, and optimize the 

implemented security solutions. 

15.9 The bidder must deliver SOC services around 

the clock (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a 

week, three hundred sixty-five (365) days a 

year. 

15.10 The bidder shall provide Level 1 (L1), Level 2 

(L2) and Level 3 (L3) incident handling support 

as part of the SOC operations. 

15.11 Bidder should conduct root cause analysis for 

security incidents and provide